
                             

                           

                            

 

       

 

   

                     

                     

                         

                              

 

   

                      

                    

                      

                              

 

   

                       

                       

                     

                              

 

 

                      

                      

                       

                       

 

                       

 

                         

 

 

                       

                   

         

Abstract Return 
Confederate Army of Tennessee 

15­24 September 1864 

Commanding Officer: General 

Hardee's Corps 
Cheatham's Division 
Cleburne's Division 
Bate's Division 
Artillery 

Lee's Corps 
Johnson's Division 
Stevenson's Division 
Clayton's Division 
Artillery 

Stewart's Corps 
Loring's Division 
French's Division 
Walthall's Division 
Artillery 

Cavalry 
Jackson's Division 
Artillery (Jackson) 
Wheeler's Reserves 
Artillery (Wheeler) 

Artillery Reserve 

Grand Total 

J.B.Hood 

518/3,585 
389/3,650 
236/2,182 
24/705 

277/2,930 
412/3,338 
237/1,887 
38/819 

289/4,153 
331/2,945 
362/2,346 
33/755 

448/4,032 
13/247 
41/686 
3/138 

24/427 

3,785/34,825 
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